beginning, for a term of ten years, from April t, 1899, with privilege of one renewal term of ten 
years ; the rental for the first term of ten years shall be at the rate of two hundred and fifty ($250) 
dollars per annum, payable quarterly in advance to the 'Treasurer of this Department, and for the 
renewal term, five per cent. advance, viz. : two hundred and sixty-two and fifty one-hundredths 
($262.50) dollars, payable quarterly in advance as above. The said lessee shall have the privilege 
of maintaining, during the term of said lease or renewal thereof, on the above-described premises 
the bath-houses, floats and other structures, which are now erected or which may hereafter be

[...]

the several boroughs at such tines and in such quanti-
ties as may be required by the Committee on Supplies. 
The proposals must state the mines from which it is 

proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished from the 
mines named, if accepted), and must state the price per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240; 
pounds. 

The quantities of the various sizes of coal and wood 
required for use in the several boroughs will be about 
as follows, viz.: 

For the Boroughs of Manhattan oral The '+'routs. 
Twenty-eight thousand (z8,000) tons ,.i broken .ize. 
Five thousand j5,000, tons of egg size.